PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3492661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM SCHRAMSKI	07/16/2015
MICHAEL DITTRICH	07/16/2015
BRAD MURPHEY	07/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B&B MOLDERS, LLC
Street Address:	58471 FIR ROAD SOUTH
City:	MISHAWAKA
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46544

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29532071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-237-1156

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GERARD T. GALLAGHER

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH MICHIGAN STREET
Address Line 2: 700 1ST SOURCE BANK CENTER
Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBM-57433	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERARD T. GALLAGHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Gerard T. Gallagher/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503446037 REEL: 036387 FRAME: 0607

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036387 FRAME: 0608

Docket No. BBM-57433

ASSIGNMENT

(World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, as a below named inventor, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to B&B Molders,

LLC, a limited liability company of Indiana, having its principal office at 58471 Fir Road South,

Mishawaka, Indiana 46544, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all our

rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Molded Connection Panel

invented by us, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereon, as described

in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/532,071, the said interest being the entire ownership of the

invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and

enjoyed by said B&B Molders, LLC its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the

full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which

may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the

preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional,

renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference

proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or

otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036387 FRAME: 0609

Date 7.16.15	Signature (Brad Mung Cy	
Inventor Brad M	<u>furphey</u>	Citizenship <u>US</u>	
Post Office Address	54694 Drummer Court,	Osceola, IN 46561	
Residence Address	54694 Drummer Court,	Osceola, IN 46561	
STATE OF INDIANA	jouph)	S:	
On this Lothor County and State afort person whose name is executed said instrume expressed of CHELLE AND SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	lay of <u>July</u> , 2 esaid, appeared Brad Mos subscribed to the for	2015, before me, a Notary Public in an urphey, to me personally known to be egoing instrument, and acknowledged intary act and for the uses and purpose Notary Public Cohelle Must	the same I that she ses therein
County of Residence:	St. Joseph		

SBDS01 413994v1

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said B&B Molders, LLC.

Date <u>07-/6-/5</u> Signature	Belem Schamshi
Inventor Adam Schramski	Citizenship <u>US</u>
Post Office Address 2413 East 5 th Street, Mishav	<u>vaka, IN 46544</u>
Residence Address 2413 East 5 th Street, Mishaw	<u>zaka, IN 46544</u>
STATE OF INDIANA On this Lath day of Luy, 2013 County and State aforesaid, appeared Adam Schraperson whose name is subscribed to the forego executed said instrument as her free and volunta expressed. SEAL My Commission Expires: County of Residence: Lt. Josepho	ping instrument, and acknowledged that she
County of Residence: Lt. forest	

Date $07/16/15$ Signature	Mihael Vittrich
Inventor <u>Michael Dittrich</u>	Citizenship <u>US</u>
Post Office Address 51155 Northfield Drive,	Granger, IN 46530
Residence Address 51155 Northfield Drive,	Granger, IN 46530
STATE OF INDIANA) SS	S:
COUNTY OF St. fosepts)	
person whose name is subscribed to the fore executed said instrument as her free and volumexpressed in OCHELLE HIS SEAL SEAL SEAL OCEPHOODIT INSTITUTE OF THE OF	O15, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Dittrich, to me personally known to be the same egoing instrument, and acknowledged that she ntary act and for the uses and purposes therein Rochelle Must Notary Public Rochelle Hurst Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 10/5/みのみみ	
My Commission Expires: 10/5/2022 County of Residence: My fough	